•	 101,800 sq ft due to complete Q2 2015:

◦◦ 97,400 sq ft offices pre-let to Publicis Groupe at
£5.7m pa (gross) or £4.7m pa (net)

◦◦ 4,400 sq ft retail under offer

Tottenham Court Walk W1
•	 38,000 sq ft retail extension and refurbishment -

completes Q2 2015

•	 Eight units - one pre-let

•	 Increases previous area by 58%

•	 Provides modern units directly onto Tottenham Court
Road – a busy and vibrant shopping street

•	 Close to Crossrail - arrives 2018

73 Charlotte Street W1
•	 15,500 sq ft:

◦◦ 13,600 sq ft residential (11,700 sq ft private)

◦◦ 1,900 sq ft offices

•	 Completes Q3 2015
79

APPENDIX 23 - OTHER 2015 COMPLETIONS

1 Oxford Street W1
•	 Start c.2018

•	 275,000 sq ft mixed-use scheme

◦◦ 204,000 sq ft offices

◦◦ 37,000 sq ft retail

◦◦ 34,000 sq ft 350-seat theatre

•	 Located above Tottenham Court
Road station – also a new
Crossrail interchange

8080

APPENDIX 24 - 1 OXFORD STREET W1 - OPTION SITE

81
1 Comprising book value at commitment, capex, fees and notional interest on land, voids and other costs
2 As a long leasehold interest, ERV is net of the 18% ground rent   3 Sensitivity applies to non pre-let commercial floor area

APPENDIX 25 - PROFIT ON COST OF DEVELOPMENTS

Completion Completed Q1 2015 Q2 2015 Q3 2015 Q3 2016
Commercial area (sq ft) 461,900 2,700 70,500 101,800 1,900 285,000
Residential area (sq ft) 40,300 18,700 - - 13,600 8,000
Est. future capex (£m) 113 - 2 10 7 94
Total cost (£m)1 340 25 33 60 21 201
ERV (£ psf) - - 55.00 65.00 - c.55.00
ERV (£m pa) 23.2 0.1 3.5 4.82 0.1 14.7

Tu
rn

m
ill

40
 C

ha
nc

er
y

La
ne

Q
ue

en
s

73
 C

ha
rlo

tte
 S

tr
ee

t

W
hi

te
 C

ol
la

r F
ac

to
ry

Sensitivity3 - project surplus (£m) and profit on cost (%)
Summary £m Yield

+0.25% Base -0.25%
End value 494 -£2.50 psf £120m £139m £161m
Less: Total cost1 340 35% 41% 47%
Project surplus 154 Base £134m £154m £176m
Less: Booked to Dec 2014 103 39% 45% 52%
Surplus to come 51 +£2.50 psf £148m £169m £192m
Profit on total cost 45% 44% 50% 56%
Profit to come on total cost 15%

R
en

t

82

1 Comprising book value at commitment, capex, fees and notional interest on land, voids and other costs. Berners Street land value as at December 2014 and
  80 Charlotte Street land value as at December 2011, following receipt of planning permission
2 Private residential 35,000 sq ft and affordable housing 10,000 sq ft   3 As a long leasehold interest, ERV is net of a 12.5% ground rent
4 Sensitivity applies to commercial areas only and before the deduction of any potential overage payment at Berners Street

APPENDIX 26 - PROFIT ON COST OF 2015 STARTS

Completion 2017 2018
Commercial area (sq ft) 440,000 105,000 335,000
Residential area (sq ft) 45,000 - 45,0002

Est. future capex (£m) 226 51 175
Total cost (£m)1 497 117 380
ERV (£ psf) c.77.50 c.75.00
ERV (£m pa) 29.8 6.83 23.0

Sensitivity4 - project surplus (£m) and profit on cost (%)
Summary £m Yield

+0.25% Base -0.25%
End value 637 -£2.50 psf £93m £119m £148m
Less: Total cost1 497 19% 24% 30%
Project surplus 140 Base £113m £140m £170m
Less: Booked to Dec 2014 51 23% 28% 34%
Surplus to come 89 +£2.50 psf £133m £161m £193m
Profit on total cost 28% 27% 32% 39%
Profit to come on total cost 18%

R
en

t

25
-3

3
B

er
ne

rs
 S

tr
ee

t

80
 C

ha
rlo

tte
 S

tr
ee

t

83

APPENDIX 27 - IMPACT OF 2015 STARTS

-10

-5

-15

0

5

10

15

20

Existing
buildings

Potential
R

en
ta

l u
pl

ift
 (£

m
)

-5.5

-5.7

29.8

31.3

£18.6m
uplift
on

Dec 14
ERV

Current rental income

Current reversion

Development ERV

  Impact on ERV of the two developments

1 Dec 2014 values, assumes £117m of capex to complete   2 Requires £226m capex, see chart   3 Excluding capitalised interest   4 See Appendices 28 to 31

Proforma ERV £m
Portfolio ERV 215.61

Less: ERV on existing buildings 11.2